Government  money  during  1954;

(b)  the  amount  so  misappropriat-
 ed;  and

(९)  the  amount  recovered  through
 fines  or  refunded  voluntarily?

The  Deputy  Minister  of  Commu-
 nications  (Shri  Raj  Bahadur):  (a)
 395.

(b)  Rs.  3,80,950,  (approximate)
 (Rupees  three  lacs  eighty  thousand
 and  nine  hundred  and  fifty).

(c)  Rs.  40,536  (approximate)
 (Rupees  forty  thousand  five  hundred
 and  thirty  six).

Sardar  Hukam  Singh:  May  I  know
 the  number  of  cases  dealt  with  depart-
 mentally  and  the  amount  of  money
 involved  in  them?

Shri  Raj  Bahadur:  The  number  of
 cases  in  which  departmental  enquiries
 were  made  in  the  year  954  was  656.